## PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, TOWER – C COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

\*\*\*

No. C-13019/27/2012-Vig

Dated: 18.01.2019

## Subject: Appointment of IEMs in Prasar Bharati.

The term of Shri Sunil Krishna, IPS (Retd.) as Independent External Monitor (IEM) in Prasar Bharati has ended on 05.12.2008. Prasar Bharati in consultation with CVC has appointed the following eminent persons as IEMs for a period of three years for implementation of Integrity Pact:-

- Shri Anil Kaushal, ITS (Retd.) A-1/245, GF, Janakpuri, New Delhi – 110058 Ph.No. 8800028118,9868128118 E-mail: kaushal.anil@gmail.com
- ii. Smt. Usha Chandrasekhar, IPoS (Retd.)
  C-II/51, Shahjahah Road, New Delhi – 110011
  Ph. No. 9449872140
  E-mail: ushachandrasekhar@gmail.com
- Both the appointed IEMs have informed their acceptance for the appointment on 09.01.2019.
- 3. IEMs would monitor implementation of Integrity Pact in accordance with CVC guidelines in all future contracts above Rs. 5 Crores in value to be entered into by Prasar Bharati.

7. P. Ravindban 18/01/2019

(Ravindran T P) Asst. Engineer (PP)

To

- 1. SO to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- 2. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- 3. DG, AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, Parliament Street, New Delhi.
- 4. DG, Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 5. DG, N&CA, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 6. DG, NSD, New Broadcasting House, Parliament Street, New Delhi.
- 7. E-in-C, AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, Parliament Street, New Delhi.
- 8. E-in-C, Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 9. All ADGs/DDGs, Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- 10.DDG (T) for uploading this order on PB Sectt. website.